

## **Bangladesh Agricultural Development Corporation**

## Office Of The Executive Engineer

BADC, Khulna Region, Khulna.

কৃষিই সমৃদ্ধি

Tel: 02477707104, E-mail: xnbadckhulna@gmail.com

Memo No- 12.06.4700.255.14.265.23-1351

Date: 01-04-2024

## e-Tender Notice

e-Tenders for the procurement of following works are invited in e-GP portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) by the Executive Engineer, BADC, Khulna.

SI.			Type,	Publishing	Closing
No	Tender ID	Name of Works.	Method	Date	Date
1	968074	Irrigation infrastructure materials (10KVA Single phase wound core transformer) for irrigation scheme.	NCT, OTM	01-Apr-2024 14:00:00	17-Apr-2024 11:00:00
2	968072, 968073	Irrigation system materials (uPVC Pipe, fittings and accessories) for irrigation scheme.			
3	967859, 967958, 968035, 968036, 968037, 968038, 968049, 968053, 968060, 968061, 968062, 968063, 968064, 968065, 968066,	Construction of Irrigation system at irrigation scheme.			

There is an online tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the national e-GP portal & no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-tender, registration in the national e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

Further information & guidelines are available in the national e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

> SD. (Ir. Md. Jamal Faruque) **Executive Engineer** BADC, Khulna.

> > Date: 01-04-2024

Memo No- 12.06.4700.255.14.265.23-1351

Copy for information:

- Chief Engineer (MI/S&W/Cons.), BADC, 'Krishi Bhaban' Dhaka. Public Relation Officer, BADC, 'Krishi Bhaban' Dhaka.
- Chief Planning, BADC, 'Krishi Bhaban' Dhaka.
- Chief Monitoring, BADC, 'Krishi Bhaban' Dhaka.
- Director, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), Ministry of Planning, Sher-E-Bangla Nagor, Agargaon, Dhaka- 1207.
- Additional Chief Engineer (MI), Eastern/Western Zone, BADC, Sech Bhaban, 22 Manik Mia Avenue, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- Superintending Engineer (S&W), BADC, Jessore Circle, Jessore. 7.
- Deputy Commissioner, Khulna. Superintendent of Police, Khulna.
- Joint Director (Fertilizer), BADC, Khulna. 10.
- Deputy Director (Seed Marketing/ASC), BADC, Khulna. 11
- Regional Controller of Accounts, BADC, Khulna. 12.
- Personal Secretary to Chairman, BADC, Dhaka.
- Assistant Personal Officer to Member Director (MI), BADC, Dhaka.
- Assistant Engineer (S&W/Const./MI), BADC, Khulna/Satkhira/Bagerhat Zone.
- Copy to Account Section, office of the Executive Engineer, BADC, Khulna.
- Notice Board/Office Copy.

(Ir. Md. Jamal **Executive Engineer** BADC, Khulna.